ElectroPrep™ System
User’s Manual
EU Directives WEEE and RoHS
To Our Valued Customers:
We are committed to being a good corporate citizen. As part of that commitment,
we strive to maintain an environmentally conscious manufacturing operation. The
European Union (EU) has enacted two Directives, the first on product recycling
(Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment, WEEE) and the second limiting the use

t e
 m
Ordering Information:
A large variety of membranes are available for use with our different dialysis prod-
ucts. The following tables are designed to assist you in choosing the appropriate
membranes for your needs. Specialty membranes are also available. Contact
Harvard Apparatus for any custom membranes.
Cellulose Acetate
These membranes are low protein binding and have a sharp MWCO range. The
membranes are pre-cut, and supplied in 0.05% sodium azide solution. They are
ready to use after rinsing with deionized water and buffer. Glycerol, sulfur, and
heavy metals are not present in these membranes. The cellulose acetate mem-
branes are intended only for aqueous solutions, and the presence of an organic
solvent is not recommended.
Regenerated Cellulose
These membranes are more stable in organic solvents, but the MWCO range is
not as sharply defined as that of cellulose acetate membranes. The membranes
are pre-cut, and supplied in a 0.05% sodium azide solution. They are ready to use
after rinsing with deionized water and buffer. Glycerol, sulfur, or heavy metals are
not present in these membranes.
Polycarbonate
These membranes are more stable in organic solvents. They are available in four
highly controlled pore sizes for a well defined MWCO range.
CHAMBER VOLUME CHAMBER VOLUME
50 µl to 200 µl 250 µl to 1500 µl
MWCO CELLULOSE REGENERATED CELLULOSE REGENERATED
(Daltons) ACETATE CELLULOSE ACETATE CELLULOSE
100 7424-CA100 - 7425-CA100 -
500 7424-CA500 - 7425-CA500 -
1K 7424-CA1K 7427-RC1K 7425-CA1K 7428-RC1K
2K 7424-CA2K 7427-RC2K 7425-CA2K 7428-RC2K
5K 7424-CA5K 7427-RC5K 7425-CA5K 7428-RC5K
10K 7424-CA10K 7427-RC10K 7425-CA10K 7428-RC10K
25K 7424-CA25K 7427-RC25K 7425-CA25K 7428-RC25K
50K 7424-CA50K 7427-RC50K 7425-CA50K 7428-RC50K
100K 7424-CA100K - 7425-CA100K -
300K 7424-CA300K - 7425-CA300K -
PORE SIZE POLYCARBONATE
0.01 µl 7431-PC01 7432-PC01
0.05 µl 7431-PC05 7432-PC05
0.10 µl 7431-PC10 7432-PC10